
Monthly Fire Log for 2015-2024
Date Time Report Number Location Description Disposition Damage Est.

1/28/2015 9:02 PM J2015 1282015 Smith dorm Alarm drop Candles burning 

PPFP responded candles removed from room 

student informed of rules on candles $0

2/17/2015 11:30 F20152172015 Library Alarm drop burnt popcorn

PPFD responded burnt popcorn in microwave 

Alarm re-set $0

2/20/2015 10:00 F2015202202015 Dorms Fire Drills system check Smith,Grace,Murphy

3/11/2015 10:00 PM M201503112015 Pilla Alarm drop from kitchen area

Guard responded and found a pot smoking. 

PPFD arrived after he removed source of smoke 

from the building. PPFD set up fans to exhaust 

smoke from the area re-set alarm once smoke 

was cleared. $50.00 est.

3/12/2015 11:55 AM M201503122015 Library Alarm drop ground floor

PPFD responded found smoke detector in 

electrical closet went off do to drilling dust, 

cleared the dust and re-set alarm $0

3/10/2015 12:30 Fire alarm testing & Drill Grace, Murphy. Smith

4/15/2015 9:30 AM A201504152015 Dorms Fire Drills Grace, Smith, Murphy

5/12//2015 11AM Fire drills Mullen Besse Dauby

5/11/2015 9:30 AM Fire Drills Pilla

5/16/2015 2:51 AM J201505162015 Besse Alarm drop smoke head hallway PPFP responded, faulty head cleared and re-set 0

6/16/2015 2:35 AM J201506162015 Besse Alarm drop PPFD responded re-set clear 0

6/15/2015 1:08 AM J20156162015 Besse Alarm drop PPFD responded re-set clear 0

NO INCIDENTS TO REPORT FOR JULY 2015

8/22/2015 1:00PM A201508222015 Dorm Area

Report of a trouble alarm on 

panel

National fire checked system and found a 

smoke detector tampered with and remounted 

detector 0

NO INCIDENTS TO REPORT FOR SEPTEMBER 2015

10/20/2015 12:30pm - 1:35pm
Mullen, Besse, Stano, 
Parker, Dauby, Pilla Fire Drills 0

10/23/2015 7AM O201510232015 Besse Alarm drop

Smoke alarm basement level, PPFD responded re-
set system 0

11/24/2016 10:30 AM Smith Grace, Murphy  Fire Drills
NO INCIDENTS TO REPORT FOR DECEMBER 2015
NO INCIDENTS TO REPORT FOR JANUARY 2016
NO INCIDENTS TO REPORT FOR FEBRUARY 2016
NO INCIDENTS TO REPORT FOR MARCH 2016
4/13/2016 7:15 PM Besse library Fire Drill

4/24/2016 3:00PM A201604242016 Grace Dorm Alarm Drop
Microwave oven overheated PPFD responded 
cleared smoke and re-set alarm 0

4/24/2016 9:30 AM Pilla, Stano,<Dauby Fire Drills
4/24/21016 2:15 Mullen ,Besse Fire Drills
4/29/2016 9:45 AM Grace ,Murphy,Smith Fire Drills

5/23/2016 1:04 AM M2016 5232016 Murphy Dorm Alarm Drop
Hair spray set off alarm PPFD responded and re-
set alarm 0

NO INCIDENTS FOR JUNE 2016
NO INCIDENTS FOR JULY 2016

8/ 18/2016 9:24 PM A20168182016 Smith Dorm Alarm Drop
Hair dryer set off alarm PPFD responded and re-
set alarm 0

9/11/2016 5;52 PM S20169112016 Grace Dorm Alarm Drop Hair dryer and Hair straightener over heated 0

9/11/2016 12:30 PM S02619112016B Murphy Dorm Alarm Drop

Smoke detector battery appeared to be weak  
replaced battery but went off again 1 hour later. 
Detector replaced 0

9/16 2016 11:30 AM Grace Dorm Fire drill 0
NO INCIDENTS FOR OCTOBER 2016



11/6/2016 10:41 AM Besse library Alarm Drop
Alarm drop due to power outage PPFD re-set 
alarm 0

NO INCIDENTS FOR DECEMBER 2016

1/12 2017 1:00 PM J20160122016 Mullen Bldg. Microwave  Overheated
Received a call of smoke on third floor. Food  in 
microwave over cooked smoke cleared from area 0

NO INCIDENTS FOR FEBRUARY 2017
NO INCIDENTS FOR MARCH 2017
4/28/2017 10:00 AM Dorm area Fire drills 0

5/5/2017 10:15 AM False alarm Library Alarm Drop
Alarm went off at the library. PPFP responded 
checked the building and re-set the alarm. 0

NO INCIDENTS FOR JUNE 2017
NO INCIDENTS FOR JULY 2017

8/21 2017 9:05 AM Smith Dorm Alarm Drop

Alarm at Smith dorm PPFD responded checked 
building re-set alarm, possible hair dyer 
overheated 0

9/22/2017 10;00 AM Fire Drills Dorm Area Fire drills 
10/5/2017 6:50 PM O201710052017 Grace Dorm Alarm Drop Flat iron Overheated Alarm re-set 0
10/13/2017 5:10 PM O20170132017 Grace Dorm Alarm Drop Flat Iron overheated PPFD re-set alarm 0
10/28/2017 6:50 PM O201710282017 Grace Dorm Alarm Drop Flat Iron overheated PPFD re-set alarm 0
NO INCIDENTS FOR NOVEMBER 2017
12/2/2017 9:00 PM D201712022017 Grace Dorm Alarm Drop Flat Iron overheated PPFD re-set alarm 0
NO INCIDENTS FOR JANUARY 2018
NO INCIDENTS FOR FEBRUARY 2018
3/3/2018 9:20 AM Fire Drills Pilla /Acd. Buildings Fire Drill 
3/17/2018 10:35 PM M201803172018 Grace dorm Alarm Drop Unknown reason/system re-set 0
4/7/2018 5:40 PM A201804072018 Smith Dorm Alarm Drop Over cooked popcorn PPFD re-set alarm 0
NO INCIDENTS FOR MAY 2018
6/13/2018 9:45 AM Fire Drills Mullen Pull station pulled system re-set 0
7/11/2018 10:45 PM alarm pulled Mullen Pull station pulled Accidental /system re-set 0
8/30/2018 5:50PM alarm Drop Grace Dorm Alarm Drop Overheated hair dryer System Re-Set 0
9/15/2018 4:30 PM Alarm Pulled Stano Pull Station Pulled Child pulled station PPFD re-set system 0
9/19/2018 11:15 PM Alarm drop Dauby Alarm Drop unknown System Re-set 0
10/17/2018 8:55 AM Alarm Drop Dauby Alarm Drop Power outage PPFD responded Re-set 0
10/17/2018 8:55AM Alarm Drop Mullen Alarm Drop Power outage PPFD responded Re-set 0
11/20/2018 11:25 AM Alarm drop Dauby Alarm Drop Power outage  Re-set alarm 0
NO INCIDENTS FOR DECEMBER 2018
NO INCIDENTS FOR JANUARY 2019
2/21/2019 12:17 AM Alarm Drop Besse Alarm Drop Smoke head  unknown reason, Re-set 0
NO INCIDENTS FOR MARCH 2019
NO INCIDENTS FOR APRIL 2019
NO INCIDENTS FOR MAY 2019
6/10/2019 2:45 PM alarm Drop Murphy Alarm Drop Construction dust  PPFD responded and re-set 0
NO INCIDENTS FOR JULY 2019
NO INCIDENTS FOR AUGUST 2019

9/15/2019 5:54pm Alarm drop Mullen Electrical fire attic
PPFD arrived motor overheated in attic. Fire 
extinguished by maint. system re-set $400.00

9/20/2019 10:20 Fire Drill Murphy Drill & test after Drill 0
9/23/2019 12:35 Fire Drills Grace Dorm Drill 0
9/23/2019 12:50 Fire Drills Smith Dorm Drill 0

10/30/2019 8:30 Fire Drills
Dauby, Mullen Parker. 
Stano, Pilla Drill Completed between 8:30 & 9:30 AM 0

11/27/2019 10:30 Fire Drills Grace murphy Smith Drill Completed between 10:30 & 11:00 0
NO INCIDENTS FOR DECEMBER 2019



1/29/2020 6:40 PM Alarm Drop Grace Dorm Alarm Drop
PPFD notified overheated curling iron. System re-
set 0

2/19/2020 10:45 AM Fire Drills Grace ,Murphy,Smith Drill Completed between 10:45 -11:10 0
NO INCIDENTS FOR MARCH 2020
NO INCIDENTS FOR APRIL 2020
NO INCIDENTS FOR MAY 2020
NO INCIDENTS FOR JUNE 2020
7/6/2020 8:30 Test & Drill Besse Drill & test  Completed between 7:30 AM & 8:30 0
8/19/2020 5:30 AM Alarm Drop Besse PPFD arrived checked building / No alarm 0
9/17/2020 10:00 AM Fire Drills Grace Murphy Smith Fire drills Completed  between 10:00 AM & 11:45 0

11/5/2020 10:30 AM Alarm drop Grace

Microwave overcooked food ,smoke on first floor. 
All residents evacuated and area cleared and re-
set alarm 0

12/16/2020 9Am Mullen Table Top & evacuation drill 0

12/16/2020 11:00 AM Fire Drills
Mullen, Besse,Parker          
,Dauby, Stano,& Pilla Drills & evac. All Drills completed by 11:30 AM 0

1/13/2021 10:14 Alarm drop Grace

Received a Call from State alarm ,PPFD notified 
,arrived on scene checked building .all residents 
evacuated . Third floor apt cleared caused 
undermined . Alarm re-set and cleared. 0

1/27/2021 11:30 Fire Drills Grace, Murphy Completed by 12:00 0
NO INCIDENTS FOR FEBRUARY 2021
NO INCIDENTS FOR MARCH 2021
4/30/2021 9:25 AM Fire Drills Grace, Murphy Smith All drills completed by 10;00Am 0
NO INCIDENTS FOR MAY 2021

6/19/2021 10:39 AM Alarm  Drop Stano
PPFD responded and re-set alarm. Child pull a 
pull station 0

NO INCIDENTS FOR JULY 2021
NO INCIDENTS FOR AUGUST 2021
NO INCIDENTS FOR SEPTEMBER 2021

10/15/2021 10:30 AM Fire Drills
Pilla, Stano, Mullen, 
Besse, Parker, Dauby Fire Drills All drills completed by 11:30AM

10/28/2021 4:00 PM O202110282021 Grace Alarm Drop

Student tripped Smoke Detector using a Hair Iron 
in room 205. PPFD responded, checked area, 
reset system. 0

11/3/2021 10:30 AM Fire Drills
Grace, Murphy, and 
Smith Fire Drills

Completed by 11:00 AM Grace (5:15), Murphy 
(2:10), Smith (3:25)

11/12/2021 10:05 PM N202111122021 Smith Alarm Drop

Student in Smith 250 was making Ramen 
Noodles, Fire Alarm went off, burnt noodles, 
PPFD arrived, 10:45 PM all clear given by PPFD, 
residents allowed to return to building 0

11/26/2021 7:22 AM N202111222021 Besse Library Alarm Drop

received call from State Alarm alarm going off at 
Besse library. PPFD enroute. Checked building no 
problems fire alarm reset.

NO INCIDENTS FOR DECEMBER 2021
NO INCIDENTS FOR JANUARY 2022
2/4/2022 3:30 PM F202202042022 grace hall 235 Alarm set off by hair straightener, PPFD reset 0
3/18/2022 10:00 PM M202203182022 Murphy Kitchen Alarm Set off by cooking food 0
3/21/2022 1:00 PM Fire Drills Smith, Murphy, Grace Fire Drill Smith 5:09, Murphy 2:30, Grace 5:09 0

3/22/2022 10:00 AM Fire Drills
Pilla, Stano, Dauby, 
Parker, Besse, Mullen Fire Drill

Pilla 3:52, Stano 1:39, Dauby 3:13, Parker 2:47, 
Besse 2:42, Mullen 5:01 0

NO INCIDENTS FOR APRIL 2022
NO INCIDENTS FOR MAY 2022
6/14/2022 2:30 PM j202206142022 Smith 170 Fire Alarm Student cooking set of fire alarm 0



NO INCIDENTS FOR JULY 2022

8/24/2022 9:16 PM A202208242022 Murphy 208 Fire Alarm
Resident using hair straightener set off due to 
heat/smoke 0

9/6/2022 1:30 p.m. Fire Drills Grace Hall Fire Drill evac time 2:30
9/8/2022 10:10 a.m. Fire Drills Murphy Hall Fire Drill evac time 2:21
9/8/2022 10:21 a.m. Fire Drills Smith Hall Fire Drill evac time 1:44
9/8/2022 10:32 a.m. Fire Drills Grace Hall Fire Drill evac time 2:41

9/8/2022 9:24 p.m. S202209082022 Murphy Hall Fire Alarm
Resident of Murphy 101 using a steam cleaning 
unit 0

NO INCIDENTS FOR OCTOBER 2022
11/4/2022 1:40 p.m. Fire Drills Mullen Fire Drill 2 minutes 3 seconds
11/4/2022 1:49 p.m. Fire Drills Besse Fire Drill 2 minutes 40 seconds
11/4/2022 1:55 p.m. Fire Drills Parker Hannifin Fire Drill 1 minute 9 seconds
11/4/2022 2:01 p.m. Fire Drills Dauby Fire Drill 1 minute 21 seconds
11/4/2022 2:06 p.m. Fire Drills Stano Athletic Fire Drill 1 minute 29 seconds
11/4/2022 2:12 p.m. Fire Drills Pilla Ed Ctr Fire Drill 1 minute 56 seconds
11/4/2022 9:30 p.m. Fire Alarm Smith Hall 150 Alarm Birthday candles set off alarm 0
11/5/2022 8:35 p.m. Fire Alarm Grace Hall 204 Alarm Students guest vaping set off alarm 0

11/11/2022 7:41 p.m. Fire Alarm Smith Hall foyer Alarm

Student pulled manual fire alarm because she 
was locked out of the dorm- security phone just 
outside the entarnce to Smith dorm was 
functional 0

12/1/2022 1:26 a.m. Fire Alarm Grace Hall room213 Fire Alarm

Student was vaping in room 213, 1 student failed 
to evacuate, student advised she did not hear the 
alarm or see the flashing lights 0

1/18/2023 1:00 p.m. Fire Drills All buildings Fire Drill

Evac Times: Mullen 5:33, Besse 6:44, PH 2:25, 
Dauby 2:30, Stano 1:45, Pilla 2:46, Grace 3:10, 
2:02, Smith 2:40

1/30/2023 2:30 p.m. J202301302023 Murphy Hall Fire Alarm Cleaning closet area tripped, no cause found

1/30/2023 7:00 p.m. J202310302023b Smith Hall Fire Alarm
Res. Of 170 was cooking and the food smoked 
quickly setting off the alarm, no fire present

NO INCIDENTS FOR FEBRUARY 2023
4/19/2023 5:50 p.m. A202304192023 Grace Hall Fire Alarm room 215 alarm set off by hair equipment 0

4/20/2023 1:45 p.m. DRILLS Campus Wide Fire Drills

Evac times: Mullen 3:41, Besse 3:15, PH 1:41, 
Dauby 3:08, Stano 1:22, Pilla 2:32, Grace 3:00, 
Murphy 2:49, Smith 3:48

4/20/2023 9:05 p.m. A202304202023 Pilla Center Fire Alarm 2nd floor pull station malfunction, FD reset
No Incidents May, 2023

6/15/2023 4:50 a.m. J202306152023 Murphy Hall Fire Alarm
Alarm set off by student resident using hair 
straightener, no fire present

6/24/2023 2:44 p.m. J202306242023 Smith Hall Fire Alarm Alarm set off by camp member cooking Smith 320

7/18/2023 1:41 p.m. J202307182023 Mullen Fire Alarm
Alarm set off by dust from brick contractor, PPFD 
reset

8/14/2023 1040 a.m. DRILLS Grace Hall Fire Drill RA training 

8/31/2023 1:00 p.m. Fire Drills
Stano,Dauby,Parker,Bes
se, Mullen Fire drill

Evac times: Stano 1:24, Dauby 2:17, Parker 2:09, 
Besse 2:21, Mullen 3:24

9/1/2023 10:00 a.m. Fire Drills
Pilla, Grace,Murphy, 
Smith Fire drill

10/4/2023 1145 am fire alarm murphy hall alarm drop
PPFD responded unknow cause, building 
completely evacuated

10/10/2023 1:22 AM fire alarm Grace Hall alarm drop

PPFD responded unknow cause, building 
evacuated, report of some residents sleeping 
through the alarm

NO INCIDENTS NOVEMBER 2023



NO INCIDENTS DECEMBER 2023

1/11/2024 9:40 AM J202401112024 Smith Hall alarm drop
Resident of smith 140A set off alarm using heated 
hair appliance

1/19/2024 11:30 AM J202401192024A Smith Hall alarm drop
3rd floor stove residents cooking burned 
pancakes, FD reset alarm

1/19/2024 9:28 PM J202401192024B Smith Hall alarm drop

Residents cooking, burned food setting off the 
alarm. FD shut down the stove since it was 2nd 
time here for burned food at same location

1/31/2024 11:51 AM J202401312024 Smith Hall alarm drop

residents cooking using an air fryer in suite 260, 
visible smoke in the suite, FD cleared the alarm 
board

2/8/2024 8:30 PM Evening Fire drill
Smith Hall, Murphy Hall, 
Grace Hall Fire Drill

Evacuation times: Smith 4:02, Murphy 2:33, 
Grace 3:17

3/8/2024 2:23 AM M202403082024 Grace Hall 208 Fire Alarm

Room 208 smoke indicated, smoke filled room 
with odor of marijuana, resident not on scene. 
Lighters and small amount of suspected 
marijuana present on a table.

3/21/2024 11:04pm M202403212024 Grace Hall Fire alarm
Residents of 312 had a space heater, RA 
confiscated it. PPFD cleared the alarm board 

4/10/2024 5:40 AM A202404102024 Murphy Hall Fire Alarm
Room 110 burnt toast set off fire alarm, FD reset 
the alarm board

4/16/2024 6:pm A202404162024 smith hall Fire Alarm
Resident of 230A hair dryer set off alarm, FD reset 
alarm board

4/25/2024 10:20am Fire Drills all buildings fire drill

Fire Drill conducted all buildings: Evac times, 
Stano 1:20, Dauby 2:07, Parker Hannifin 1:36, 
Besse Library 2:35, Mullen 3:46 MU 130 caused 
failure to due test takers not evac, Frace Hall 
3:29, Murphy Hall 2:34, Smith Hall 5:11

5/16/2024 5:50pm fire alarm Smith Hall Fire Alarm

A young child guest of a resident activated the 
emergency pull station in the lobby of Smith Hall. 
PPFD reset the alarm panel

6/8/2024 10:04 PM fire alarm Murphy Hall Fire Alarm
Person overcooked items in microwave setting off 
fire alarm, FD reset the alarm panel

8/26/2024 9:03 p.m. fire alarm Grace Hall Fire alarm
Air Fryer was being used in room 213 set off 
alarm, FD reset the alarm panel

8/30/2024 9:30 a.m. fire alarm Grace Hall Fire Alarm
Room 220 fire alarm set off by hair straightener, 
FD reset the alarm panel

9/4/2024 1:15 PM Fire Drills
Grace, Smith, & Murphy 
hall Fire drills Smith 1:58, Murphy 1:57, Grace 2:38

9/4/2024 8:51 PM S202409042024A Grace Hall alarm drop
Alarm in room where residents were using a 
vacuum, no cause was evident, FD reset panel

9/4/2024 10:57 PM S202409042024B Murphy Hall alarm drop
Room 110, hair straightener in use which set off 
the alarm, FD reset panel

9/5/2024 10:15 AM Fire Drills
Stano,Dauby,Parker,Bes
se, Mullen, Pilla Drills

Stano 58 seconds, Dauby 1:44, Parker 1:29, 
Besse 2:07, Mullen 2:15, Pilla 2:21

9/17/2024 5:40 PM fire alarm Grace Hall alarm drop
Fire alarm in room 312, residents stated they 
were using Febreeze, FD reset the alarm panel

9/26/2024 11:22 PM S202409262024 Grace Hall alarm drop
Room 213, candle and lighter found in the room, 
items confiscated by RLC. FD reset the alarm

10/4/2024 4:24PM O202410042024 Grace Hall alarm drop
Room 222, overheated hair dryer set off alarm, FD 
reset alarm



10/16/2024 5:13 PM O202410162024 Grace Hall alarm drop
Room 203, overheated hair dryer,FD reset alarm 
panel

10/22/2024 7:55 AM O202410222024 Grace Hall alarm drop
Room 223, diffuser the lkely cause, FD reset 
alarm panel

11/5/2024 7:18 AM N202411052024 Smith Hall Alarm drop
Room 340D, hair straightener in useset off alarm, 
FD reset panel

11/19/2024 8:02 PM N202411192024 Grace Hall Alarm Drop
Room 350 cooking set off alarm, FD reset the 
alarm panel

11/20/2024 1:12 PM N202411202024 Murphy Hall Alarm Drop
Room 310 hair dryer set off alarm, FD reset the 
alarm panel

11/25/2024 7:50PM N202411252024 Grace Hall Alarm Drop
Room 218 hair appliance in use set off the alarm, 
FD reset the panel

12/9/2024 9:30pm D202412092024 Grace Hall Alarm Drop
Room 208, aerosol can may have been the cause 
of the alarm activation. FD reset the panel.

1/19/2025 5:52PM J202501192025 Murphy Hall Alarm Drop
Laundry room, no cause found by FD, FD reset 
panel 

1/24/2025 12:15 AM J202501242025 Grace Hall Alarm Drop
Hair Dryer in a room not listed on the report was 
the cause, FD reset the alarm panel

1/31/2025 11:35PM J202501312025 Grace Hall Alarm Drop
Hair Straightener in use Grace #219, FD 
responded, checks ok, FD reset panel

2/4/2025 9:45PM F202502042025 Grace Hall Alarm Drop Possibly hair dryer set off alarm, FD reset

2/5/2025 6:00AM F202502052025A Grace Hall Alarm Drop
Unknown cause, poss. Bad smokehead. FD reset. 
Grace 303

2/5/2025 6:04AM F202502052025B Grace Hall Alarm Drop
Unknown cause, poss. Bad smokehead. FD reset. 
Grace 303

2/9/2025 7:52PM F202502092025 Murphy Hall Alarm Drop

Laundry room, no cause found by FD, FD reset 
panel, recommend keeping laundry room door 
closed to to heat from dryer 

2/11/2025 5:08PM F202502112025A Grace Hall Alarm Drop
Room 222, possible aerosol spray set alarm off, 
FD reset the panel

2/11/2025 5:25PM F202502112025B Grace Hall Alarm Drop

Room 222, possible aerosol spray set alarm off, 
FD reset the panel smoke head to be checked on 
2/12/25 by maintenance

3/4/2025 1035-1137am Fire Drills All buildings Fire Drill

Smith Hall 3:15, Murphy Hall 3:03, Grace Hall 
3:55, Pilla 2:00, Stano 1:40, Dauby 1:47, Parker 
1:21, Besse 2:09, Mullen 3:23

3/18/2025 8:50pm evening fire drill
Grace, Murphy, Smith 
Residence Halls Fire Drill

evening fire alarm drill conducted evacuation 
times: Smith 4:40, Murphy 3:31, Grace 5:37

3/19/2025 9:05PM M202503192025 Grace Hall Fire Alarm drop Room 238 flat iron in use, FD reset panel

3/27/2025 4:05PM M202503272025 Grace Hall Alarm Drop
Spray deodorant set off smokehead in Room 223, 
FD reset the panel

3/29/2025 2:34PM M20250329025 Grace Hall Alarm Drop
room 203 hair straightener in use, FD reset the 
panel

4/5/2025 8:23PM A202504052025 Murphy Hall Alarm Drop
1st floor laundry room, unknown cause, FD reset 
the fire panel

4/6/2025 4:45PM A202504062025A Murphy Hall Alarm Drop
1st floor laundry room, unknown cause, FD reset 
the fire panel

4/6/2025 11:27PM A202504062025B Grace Hall Alarm Drop
Room 216, Vape pen found, was possible cause, 
vape pen confiscated. FD reset the panel

4/7/2025 8:00 PM A202504072025 Grace Hall Alarm Drop
Room 237, nothing found by FD, FD reset the 
panel



4/29/2025 3:47AM A202504292025 Mullen Alarm Drop

314 kiln room, vents not on causing room temp. 
increase. FD reset panel , vents turned on by 
security

4/29/2025 12:12PM A202504292025B Grace Hall Alarm Drop
Room 219, unknown cause, FD mentioned smell 
of Vanilla in the room. FD reset the panel

5/2/2025 9:41 PM M202505022025 Grace Hall Alarm Drop
238 flat iron in use, FD reset panel, resident 
advised to open window & turn fan on.  

5/19/2025 5:30 PM M202505192025 Grace Hall Alarm Drop
Painters in Grace Hall set off fire alarm, system 
was placed in test until 8pm

6/13/2025 244pm J202506132025 Grace Hall Alarm Drop
Cooking in kitchen, burnt food was the cause, FD 
reset the alarm panel

7/2/2025 905am J202507022025 Grace Hall Alarm Drop
Contractors kicked up dust setting the 
smokehead off, room 240, FD reset the panel

7/25/2025 2:07 AM J202507252025 Grace Hall Alarm Drop
1st floor common area kitchen, unknown cause, 
FD reset the fire panel

7/28/2025 7:20PM J202507282025 Grace Hall Alarm Drop

1st floor kitchen, possible cause is condensation 
due to heavy rains, Precision alarm will be out 
ASAP to check the smokehead at this location. FD 
reset the panel

7/29/2025 3:37PM J202507292025 Grace Hall Alarm Drop
Kitchen Hall 1st floor, unkown cause, FD reset 
panel. New Smokehead to be installed

8/12/2025 1:27PM DRILL Grace Hall Drill 
Fire drill with RA team and Pepper Pike safety 
forces 

8/12/2025 1:47PM DRILL Grace Hall Drill
Fire drill with RA team and Pepper Pike safety 
forces 

8/21/2025 6:30PM A202508212025 Grace Hall Alarm Drop
Room 237 hair dryer in use, heat set off the alarm, 
FD reset the panel

8/23/2025 8:13AM A202508232025 Grace Hall Alarm Drop

Alarm in 318, unknown cause, panel would not 
reset. Precision Alarm sent a tech, tech was able 
to reset the panel. 318 had the smokehead 
replaced

8/25/2025 4:59PM A202508252025 Grace Hall Alarm Drop

Alarm in Grace Hall kitchen, resident was cooking 
food and left it unattended. Burnt food was 
removed, FD ventilated the area due to smoke. 
FD reset system.

8/27/2025 4:23PM A202508272025 Murphy Hall Alarm Drop

Room 102 hair straightener brush in use set off 
the detector, building evacuated, FD personnel 
reset the alarm panel.

8/30/2025 5:41 PM A202508302025 Murphy Hall Alarm Drop

Room 105 smokehead set off, no apparent 
reason for the activation, FD reset the alarm 
panel

9/2/2025 12:47pm S202509022025 Smith Hall Alarm Drop

Room 310D, Hair dryer/straightener in use, vape 
pen also located by FD personel. FD reset the 
alarm panel  

9/3/2025 1:05am S202509032025 Grace Hall Alarm Drop
Room 241, unknown cause, FD smelled a flowery 
spray smell. FD reset the alarm panel 

9/3/2025 9:20-9:55am DRILLS

Pilla Center, Stano, 
Dauby, Parker, Besse, 
Mullen Fire drills

Evac times; Pilla-1:45, Stano-1:24, Dauby 1:44, 
Parker 1:55, Besse 2:30, Mullen 2:14

9/3/2025 1pm-1:32pm DRILLS
Smith,Murphy, & Grace 
Halls Fire drills

Evac times; Smith- 3:06, Murphy-2:19, Grace- 
4:02 

9/26/2025 11:50 PM S202509262025 Grace Hall Alarm Drop Grace 211, unkown cause, FD reset the panel
9/29/2025 3:29AM S202509292025 Grace Hall Alarm Drop Room 327, unknown cause, FD reset the panel

10/6/2025 11:30pm O202510062025 Grace Hall Alarm Drop
Room 320, possible smoking/vaping in the hall 
oustide the room. FD reset the panel



10/8/2025 12:06PM O202510082025 Pilla Center Alarm Drop

Irrigation tech set off the fire alarm in course of 
checking the irrigation system back flow system. 
FD reset the panel

10/17/2025 9:45pm O202510172025 Grace Hall Alarm Drop
Room 221, adhesive spray in use set off the 
smokehead. FD reset the panel 

11/8/2025 10:00am N202511082025A Murphy Hall Alarm Drop

Room 310, Hair Straightener in use,heat from 
device set off smokehead. No Fire. FD reset the 
panel

11/8/2025 11:22PM N202511082025B Grace Hall Alarm Drop
Room 211, cause of alarm unknown according to 
FD, FD reset the panel

11/12/2025 10:24AM N202511122025A Smith Hall Alarm Drop Room 310, unknown cause, FD reset panel

11/12/2025 10:24PM N202511122025B Grace Hall Alarm Drop
220 hallway smokehead set off, unknown cause, 
FGD reset the panel

12/1/2025 8:40PM D202512012025 Murphy Hall Alarm Drop

1st floor laundry room, possible ventilation issue, 
vents not routed correctly according to FD 
personel, FD reset the panel

12/10/2025 2:34PM D202512102025 Grace Hall Alarm Drop
Room 220, possibly smoking in room, FD reset 
the panel

12/11/2025 12:00AM D202512112025 Murphy Hall Alarm Drop
Murphy 209, possible aerosol in use with hair 
straightener. FD reset the panel

12/16/2025 2:45PM D202512162025 Murphy Hall Alarm Drop

Alarm went off in 5 separate locations 21 minutes 
after testing was complete and the system was 
online from 225PM. Possible monitoring station 
issue. The alarm wasn't active upon arrival and 
the residents advised no alarm went off after 
testing. No need to reset the panel as it was 
system normal.

1/13/2026 9:47PM J202601132026 Grace Hall Room 221, spray deodorant in use. FD reset the fire panel 0
1/23/2026 9:00PM J202601232026 Grace Hall Room 220 blow dryer in use, FD reset the panel 0
2/1/2026 2:13PM F202602012026 Grace Hall Room 314, hair straightener in use, FD reset the panelP.V. 0


